Page 1 ©1997 Lennox Industries Inc.
Corp. 9715−L9
HS29
Service Literature
HS29 SERIES UNITS
The HS29 is a residential split-system condensing unit.
Condensing coil size, circuiting and air volume result in
a minimum SEER rating of 10.0. The series is designed

TABLE 6
Condensing
Unit
Line Set
Model No.
Length of
Lines
Liquid Line
Outside Dia.
Suction Line
Outside Dia.
Unit
Model No.
Model No.
(L10 or L15) ft. m in. mm in. mm
L10/15-21-20 20 6
HS29−141
HS29 211
L10/15-21-25 25 8
5/16 7 9 5/8 15 9HS29−211
HS29−261
L10/15-21-35 35 11
5/16 7.9 5/8 15.9
HS29−261
L10/15-21-50 50 15
L15-31-20 20 6
HS29 311
L15-31-30 30 9
5/16 7 9 3/4 19HS29-311
L15-31-40 40 12
5/16 7.9 3/4 19
L15-31-50 50 15
L10/15-41-20 20 6
HS29 410
L10/15-41-30 30 9
3/8 9 5 3/4 19HS29-410
L10/15-41-40 40 12
3/8 9.5 3/4 19
L10/15-41-50 50 15
HS29 460
L10/15-65-30 30 9
HS29-460
HS29-510
L10/15-65-40 40 12 3/8 9.5 7/8 22.2
HS29-510
L10/15-65-50 50 15
HS29-651
HS29−681
*Field fabricate 3/8 9.5 1-1/8 28.5
*Field fabricate.
TABLE 7
Condensing
Unit
Line Set
Model No.
Length of
Lines
Liquid Line
Outside Dia.
Suction Line
Outside Dia.
Unit
Model No.
Model No.
(L10 or L15) ft. m in. mm in. mm
L15-21-20 20 6
HS29-012
HS29 018
L15-21-25 25 8
5/16 7 9 5/8 15 9HS29-018
HS29 −24
L15-21-35 35 11
5/16 7.9 5/8 15.9
HS29 −24
L15-21-50 50 15
L15-31-20 20 6
HS29 030
L15-31-30 30 9
5/16 7 9 3/4 19HS29-030
L15-31-40 40 12
5/16 7.9 3/4 19
L15-31-50 50 15
L15-41-20 20 6
HS29 036
L15-41-30 30 9
3/8 9 5 3/4 19HS29-036
L15-41-40 40 12
3/8 9.5 3/4 19
L15-41-50 50 15
HS29 042
L15-65-30 30 9
HS29-042
HS29-048
L15-65-40 40 12 3/8 9.5 7/8 22.2
HS29-048
L15-65-50 50 15
HS29-060 *Field fabricate 3/8 9.5 1-1/8 28.5
*Field fabricate.
B − Service Valves
The liquid and suction line service valves (figures 7 and 8) and